Cambridge Cycling Club

presents the Result Sheet for

‘The Viking 50°
VTTA National Championship 50
East Anglian VTTA Group Championship 50

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Course F2/50 Sunday, June 13th, 2021

Event Organiser: Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG
cdyason@hotmail.com 07970-093019

Timekeepers: Tim and Becki Groves

The Viking Road Club Open 50 was one of the classic Essex time trials reliably producing fast times from top
riders on the Southend Road and later on the A12. Sadly the event had its last running by Viking RC in the
1990s and in 2017 the club was disbanded. Cambridge CC resurrected the classic event in 2019.

The results are a bit complicated because riders wanting a BBAR qualifying time had to be in the Viking event
but any VTTA members in that event were also included in the VTTA Championship. Then all VTTA EA
members were included in the Group Championship. So the results cover 8 pages and hames may appear
several times!

With 179 machines in the combined events, the timekeepers, Tim and Becki, had a long session to handle
but they did so with their customary expertise. Long sessions also by the helpers, many of whom did double
shifts covering the whole event. Applause please for Nick Jackson and lan Short (numbers and signing), Bob
Watson & Franz Fuerst (start officials), all the marshals: Steve Dickinson, David McGaw, Jolyon Glynn, lan
Bell, Simon Elkington, Bruce Williams, Nick Jackson (job 2), Alison Fox, Wendy Gooding, Bill & Brenda
Broadfield (also checking), Ben and Kaz Dennett, Derek Sargeant, Donna Hayman, Manuel Nunez, Judy
Brown, Jo Butcher (also checking), Sue Triplow and Dave Nock. Also Sue Rogers assisting the timekeepers
and Glen Knight for bringing all his kit for the instant online results. Then, for running the welcome post-race
catering: Paula Dyason and Ann Shuttleworth. Ann and Rachael Elliott very kindly baked and donated all the
cakes which brought donations of £190.27 which will be divided between the two air ambulance services
covering the region. Lastly, thanks to our loyal snapper, Davey Jones, flashing everyone who passed @
(Kimroy was also out).

Unfortunately it was a two-ambulance day with Virginia McGee crashing while warming up — she has had
surgery for her shoulder injury and is recovering. Claire Emons kindly risked missing her start to help
Virginia. Simon Horsley ended up on the floor at the approach to Madingley roundabout when there wasn’t
enough space for him and a bus at the same time — the bus was unhurt and Simon was patched up by the
paramedics.


mailto:cdyason@hotmail.com

Congratulations to the prize winners and all those achieving PBs which seemed to cover the majority of the
riders. There was also a host of National Age Records, two of which were the stand-out rides by Angela
Carpenter and Andy Grant to win the Women’s and Men’s Championships. Also not to be missed was Pete
Horsnell setting a new National Record at age 91!

PRIZES (Viking prizes include all events, all VTTA members were in the Championship)

VTTA National Championship 50:

1% on Standard Angela Carpenter receives The Cecil Paget Cup for a year.

1 woman on Standard, Gold medal Angela Carpenter, ...a3crg +46:20
2" Silver medal Jackie Field, CC Ashwell +41:23
3 Bronze medal Claire Emons, Newbury RC + 37:56
1 man on Standard, Gold medal Andy Grant, Cambridge CC +42:38
2"4 Silver medal Keith Ainsworth, Sheffrec CC +39:08
3" Bronze medal Neil Mackley, ...a3crg +37:34
1t Tandem on Standard, Gold medals lan Greenstreet & Rachael Elliott, Newbury Velo +38:02
1% Group team on Standard, medals East Anglian: Andy Grant, Jackie Field & lan Hope +2:01:20
1%t Club team on Standard, team medals ...a3crg: Angela C., Neil Mackley, James Fawcett + 2:01:05

East Anglian VTTA Championship 50 — EA VTTA members only:

1 man and 1 woman on Std Jackie Field and Andy Grant receive The Syd Parkinson Cup

1%t woman on Standard, Gold medal Jackie Field, CC Ashwell +41:23
2"d Silver medal Louise Robinson, Essex Roads CC +34:34
3" Bronze medal Sue Rust, Kettering CC +31:07
1%t man on Standard, Gold medal Andy Grant, Cambridge CC +42:38
2" Silver medal lan Hope, Team Solo Vinci +37:19
3" Bronze medal Colin Lizieri, Cambridge CC +37:07
1°* male club team of 3 on Std, medals Cambridge CC: Andy G., Colin Lizieri, Martin Reynolds + 1:59:21
1°t female club team of 2 on Std, medals Ipswich BC: Sue Chittock & Josephine Rosier +00:32

The Viking 50 — all riders included:

Fastest man £75.00 Tim McEvoy, FTP Racing 1:38:45
Holds The Viking Trophy for a year + 2 tickets to CCC dinner.

2nd £60.00 Jon Woolrich, Velo Sport Jersey 1:39:57
3rd £45.00 lan Hope, Team Solo Vinci 1:40:01
4t £35.00 Ross Clarke, TMG Horizon Cycling Team 1:40:32
5th £25.00 Adam Bidwell, Kingston Wheelers CC 1:41:51
6t £20.00 Harley Matthews, D AP CC 1:42:13
7t £15.00  Sam Brown, 6AM Cycling 1:42:33
Age group 40-49, fastest £25.00 Mark Smith, Crawley Wheelers 1:42:25

ditto, 2" £15.00 Darren Yarwood, Chapeau! Vive Le Velo 1:42:38
Age group 50-59, fastest £25.00 James Fawcett, ...a3crg 1:44:01

ditto, 2" £15.00 Neil Mackley, ...a3crg 1:44:49
Age group 60-69, fastest £25.00 Keith Ainsworth, Sheffrec CC 1:46:28

ditto, 2" £15.00 David Shepherd, ...a3crg 1:47:02
Age group 70+, fastest £25.00 Donald Parker, Brighton Mitre CC 2:03:15

ditto, 2" £15.00 John Leeming, Velo Club Long Eaton 2:08:28



Fastest woman

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Age group 40-49, fastest
ditto, 2™

Age group 50-59, fastest
ditto, 2™

Age group 60-69, fastest
ditto, 2™

Fastest club team of 3
znd

Best club team of 3 on Standard

2nd

£75.00
£50:00
£30.00
£20.00
£15.00
£25.00
£15.00
£25.00
£15.00
£25.00
£15.00

£20.00e
£15.00e
£20.00e
£15.00e

Angela Carpenter, ...a3crg 1:46:34
Alice Lethbridge, DRAG2ZERO 1:48:23
Jackie Field, CC Ashwell 1:53:54
Heather Mayer, Team Watto 1:53:55
Louise Robinson, Essex Roads CC 1:54:22
Naomi De Pennington, Banbury Star CC 1:53:56
Kim Barfoot-Brace, Bath CC 1:54:41
Claire Emons, Newbury RC 1:54:58
Sue Rust, Kettering CC 2:04:49
Sarah Matthews, ...a3crg 2:03:22
Deborah Sheridan, Warwickshire RC 2:05:57

..a3crg: J Fawcett, N Mackley, A Carpenter  5:15:21
Chelmer CC: D & P Harding, R Bullyment 5:21:43
...a3crg: A Carpenter, N Mackley, J Fawcett + 2:01:05
Cambridge CC: Grant, Lizieri, M Reynolds  + 1:55:39

Apart from the team awards, limit one money prize per rider.

To save on postage, would all winners please email bank details (full account name, sort code, account

number) so | can make online payments.

On September 12" Cambridge CC will be holding its Open 25 on F2A/25 which is two laps of the same

course, so if you enjoyed the 50, have another go.

Chris Dyason



The Viking 50 and VTTA National and East Anglian Group Championship 50
OVERALL RESULTS BY TIME
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No.

40
16
100
10
170
55
180
51
20
41
60
36
45
131
61
166
160
35
47

15
165
130

85
150
135

32
127

70

25

80
176

37
155

96
140
125

50

65

82
178

31

90

56
112

172
81

116
156
151
101
145
33
105
11
62
46
171
28
121
97
115
120
141

Rider name

Tim

Jon

lan
Ross
Adam
Harley
Mark
Sam
Darren
Nick
David
Toby
Mat
James
Chris
Neil
Nick
Tom
Barnabas
Nic
Leon
Chris
Mark
Nicholas
Keith
Colin
Angela
Daryl
Robert
David
Martin
Paul
Andrew
Peter
Robin
Andrew
Tim
Dave
Alice
Mat
Michael
lain
Wayne
Daniel
Robert

David
Sean
Bryan
Mark

Ed

Paul
Colin
Tristan
Simon
Tony
Robert
Lawrence
Jonny
Antony
Liam
John
James
Andy
Matthew
Alex

McEvoy
Woolrich
Hope
Clarke
Bidwell
Matthews
Smith
Brown
Yarwood
Tarmey
Harding
Williams
Ivings
Fawcett
Spencer
Mackley
Dwyer
Thornely
Purbrook
Pillinger
Marshall
Ward

Ellis
Knight
Ainsworth
McDermott
Carpenter
Maffey
Golding
Shepherd
Reynolds
Deen
Turnock
Harding
Short
Grant
Hood
Green
Lethbridge
Wilson
Parker
Boardman
Smith
Ryan
Nicholas
Glossy
Quinn
Long
Hamer
Moss
Blamire
Lizieri
Davenne
Dighton
Ball
Bullyment
Wintergold
Allen
Brown
Kemp
Manlow
Wooldridge
Sharman
Reader
Garner

Club

FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing
Velo Sport Jersey

Team Solo Vinci

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Kingston Wheelers CC

D A P Cycling Club

Crawley Wheelers

6AM Cycling

Chapeau! Vive Le Velo

Velo Club Venta

Chelmer CC

Velotik Racing Team

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
...a3crg

Royal Leamington Spa CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
Team Secret Squirrel

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Spalding CC

Mercedes AMG Petronas CC
Hart Performance Coaching
Sheffrec CC

Festival Road Club

...a3crg

CC London

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
...a3crg

Cambridge CC

Epsom CC

Finsbury Park CC

Chelmer CC

Cotswold Veldrijden
Cambridge CC

Team Bottrill

CC Breckland

DRAG2ZERO

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Dulwich Paragon CC

Team Ohten Aveas

North Road CC

Deal Tri

Corley Cycles RC

Law Wheelers

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Stratford Cycling Club

Beacon Roads CC

Amersham Road Cycling Club
Cambridge CC

Newbury RC

Beacon Roads CC

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Chelmer CC

Hounslow & District Whs

6AM Cycling

George Fox Cycling Solutions
Southampton University Road CC
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Team Milton Keynes

Team Bottrill

Verulam CC

VTTA (Notts & E.Mids)
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Age VTTA Std.
43

40  2:14:34
47  2:17:20
36

44 2:16:06
27

47  2:17:20
37

47  2:17:20
43 2:15:43
40  2:14:34
28

48  2:17:46
55 2:21:12
33

57 2:22:20
57  2:22:20
38

32

43 2:15:43
41

55  2:21:12
56  2:21:45
46  2:16:55
62  2:25:36
53  2:20:08
52 2:32:54
43 2:15:43
47  2:17:20
60 2:24:13
58  2:22:56
50 2:18:40
50

40 2:14:34
45  2:16:30
68  2:30:32
60  2:24:13
57  2:22:20
36

42 2:15:19
56  2:21:45
47  2:17:20
53  2:20:08
37

40  2:14:34
48

48  2:17:46
55 2:21:12
46  2:16:55
51  2:19:09
46  2:16:55
65  2:27:54
46

58  2:22:56
52 2:19:38
48  2:17:46
56

35

61  2:24:54
23

52 2:19:38
41 2:14:56
50 2:18:40
51  2:19:09
45  2:16:30

VTTA Grp.

Wessex
E Anglian

Surr/Sussex

Surr/Sussex

Yorkshire
Wessex
E Anglian

N Mids
Wessex

Wessex
Surr/Sussex

E Anglian

Nott & EM
E Anglian
E Anglian
N Mids

Surr/Sussex
Wessex
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Wessex
E Anglian

Surr/Sussex

E Anglian
West

E Anglian

Midlands

E Anglian

Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Nott & EM

Kent

Scotland
E Anglian
Midlands
Midlands
Lon & HC
E Anglian

Midlands
Lon & HC
E Anglian

E Anglian

E Anglian
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
Nott & EM

Result
time

1:38:45
1:39:57
1:40:01
1:40:32
1:41:51
1:42:13
1:42:25
1:42:33
1:42:38
1:42:40
1:42:46
1:42:48
1:44:00
1:44:01
1:44:22
1:44:46
1:44:49
1:44:59
1:45:22
1:45:25
1:45:41
1:46:00
1:46:12
1:46:14
1:46:28
1:46:32
1:46:34
1:46:43
1:46:55
1:47:02
1:47:02
1:47:03
1:47:35
1:47:38
1:47:54
1:47:54
1:47:58
1:48:15
1:48:23
1:48:24
1:48:24
1:48:38
1:48:47
1:49:09
1:49:15
1:49:20
1:49:23
1:49:26
1:50:04
1:50:05
1:50:32
1:50:47
1:51:01
1:51:10
1:51:14
1:51:19
1:51:20
1:51:24
1:51:35
1:51:36
1:51:37
1:51:46
1:51:51
1:52:08
1:52:28

Standard
plus

34:37
37:19

34:15

34:55

34:42
33:03
31:48

33:46
37:11

37:34
37:31

30:18

35:12
35:33
30:41
39:08
33:36
46:20
29:00
30:25
37:11
35:54
31:37

26:56
28:36
42:38
36:15
34:05

26:55
33:21
28:42
31:21

25:19

28:23
31:46
26:51
29:04
26:23
37:07

31:46
28:24
26:27

33:19

28:01
23:10
26:49
27:01
24:02

Vets
h'cap time

1:39:57
1:37:14

1:40:18

1:39:38

1:39:51
1:41:31
1:42:46

1:40:47
1:37:23

1:37:00
1:37:03

1:44:16

1:39:22
1:39:00
1:43:53
1:35:26
1:40:58
1:28:14
1:45:34
1:44:08
1:37:23
1:38:39
1:42:56

1:47:38
1:45:57
1:31:56
1:38:19
1:40:29

1:47:38
1:41:12
1:45:51
1:43:13

1:49:15

1:46:10
1:42:48
1:47:43
1:45:30
1:48:11
1:37:26

1:42:47
1:46:10
1:48:06

1:41:15

1:46:33
1:51:23
1:47:44
1:47:33
1:50:31



Pos.

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

=80
82
83
=84
=84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
100
101
102
103
=104
=104
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

No. Rider name

102
163
26
71
22
95
12
92
52
23
87
43
76
78
167
132
21
126
177
161
91
168
147
34
152
17

53
113
24

164
149
77
83
84
117
103
133
137
44
142
143
162
86
63
144
146
123
173

18
153
72
14
138
93
54
19
148
89
136
111
57
108

Jez

Carl
Chris
Bob
Peter
Ed
Grant
Jymmy
Jackie
Heather
Naomi
Louise
Mark
lan
Mark
lan
Geoff
Kim
Claire
Andrew
Chris
Andrew
Michael
Paul
Mark
lan
Thomas
Dave
Lee
Adrian
Lara
Robert
Emma
Nicholas
Denise
Michael
Marianne
Paul
Steven
Nick
Duncan
John
Stephen
Mark
Steve
Lisa

Tim
Kirsty
Michael
James
Sophie
Philip
Andrew
Richard
Rosie
Barrie
Chris
Noel
Mauro
Donald
lain
Adrian
Sarah
John
Frank

Willows
King

Lea
Richardson
Richards
Tarelli
Orsborn
Trevor
Field
Mayer

De Pennington
Robinson
Halliday
Short
Dearden
Cardy
Reynolds
Barfoot-Brace
Emons
Halliday
Tye

Cross
Edmunds
Bavington
White
Braybrook
Platts
Grant
Heron
Killworth
Thomas
Gilmour
Bexson
Coe
Burrows
Townend
Holt
Looke
Loraine
Burton
Godfrey
Marinko
I'Anson
Endersby
Clarke
Davis
Baggs
McSeveney
Cope
Johnson
Walker Meers
Jones
Simpkins
Mellor
Simmons
Whittaker
Sprott
Toone
Deodato
Parker
Tebbutt
Gower
Matthews
Golder
Anderson

Club

Sherwood CC

VTTA (Manchester & NW Group)
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
Icknield RC

Race Hub

Bedfordshire Road RT

Jem Hadar Racing

CC Ashwell

Team Watto

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Essex Roads CC

North Bucks RC

Team Salesengine.co.uk
Didcot Phoenix CC
Chelmer CC

Hemel Hempstead CC
Bath Cycling Club
Newbury RC

Westerley Cycling Club
Plomesgate CC

Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples Veget:
Verulam Really Moving
EvoVelo Racing

Mark White Coaching RT
Basildon CC

Aspire Velo Racing Team
Crystal Palace Triathletes
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Welland Valley CC
Stowmarket & District CC
Hounslow & District Whs
Stratford Cycling Club
Verulam CC

AeroCoach

Coalville Whs

Fareham Wheelers CC
Shaftesbury CC

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Newark Castle C C

Team Trident

Brighton Mitre CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Anglia Velo

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
DRAG2ZERO

Velo Club Flintham

...a3crg

Kettering CC

Welwyn Whs

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Peterborough CC

Team Echelon
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Team Bottrill

Southampton University Road CC WEsp
Lyme Racing Club \Y
Ratae RC \
Kettering CC \%
Team Trident S
Brighton Mitre CC \Y
Coalville Whs \Y
Hitchin Nomads CC \Y
...a3crg wv
Chelmer CC \Y
SVTTA Vv
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Age VTTAStd.
56 2:21:45
52 2:19:38
59  2:23:34
55 2:21:12
57 2:22:20
49 2:18:13
60  2:24:13
49 2:18:13
56 2:35:17
30
44 2:28:56
44 2:28:56
58 2:22:56
47 2:17:20
55 2:21:12
57 2:22:20
55 2:21:12
40 22712
52 2:32:54
49 2:18:13
54 2:20:39
45 2:16:30
55 2:21:12
34
51 2:19:09
46 2:16:55
32
37
44
52
29
69  2:31:30
46 2:29:51
63 2:26:20
42 2:28:04
53 2:20:08
40
54 2:20:39
65 2:27:54
45 2:16:30
43
56 2:21:45
64  2:27:06
47 2:17:20
66  2:28:44
46 2:29:51
51 2:19:09
40 22712
61  2:24:54
54
30
62 2:25:36
67  2:29:37
52 2:19:38
20
64  2:27:06
45 2:16:30
60  2:24:13
27
72 2:34:39
54 2:20:39
58 2:22:56
61 2:38:48
68  2:30:32
69  2:31:30

VTTA Grp.

Nott & EM
Man & NW
N Mids
Wessex
Lon & HC
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Yorkshire
E Anglian

Midlands
E Anglian
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
West
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Midlands
Lon & HC

Nott & EM
E Anglian

Lon & HC
Midlands
Lon & HC
Midlands
Nott & EM

E Anglian
Midlands
Midlands

Surr/Sussex
Man & NW
E Anglian
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
Nott & EM
Wessex
E Anglian

E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian

Man & NW
Nott & EM
E Anglian

Surr/Sussex
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Wessex
E Anglian
Scotland

Result Standard

time
1:52:46
1:52:52
1:53:04
1:53:13
1:53:22
1:53:25
1:53:50
1:53:51
1:53:54
1:53:55
1:53:56
1:54:22
1:54:28
1:54:29
1:54:33
1:54:35
1:54:41
1:54:41
1:54:58
1:55:20
1:55:39
1:55:39
1:55:40
1:55:42
1:55:58
1:56:16
1:56:22
1:56:47
1:57:08
1:57:10
1:58:04
1:58:05
1:58:23
1:58:28
1:58:54
1:58:58
1:59:01
1:59:19
1:59:22
1:59:22
1:59:32
1:59:37
1:59:57
2:00:10
2:00:16
2:00:18
2:00:25
2:00:27
2:00:31
2:00:55
2:01:02
2:02:16
2:02:22
2:02:31
2:02:38
2:02:46
2:02:52
2:02:57
2:03:07
2:03:15
2:03:19
2:03:20
2:03:22
2:03:34
2:03:47

plus

28:59
26:46
30:30
27:59
28:58
24:48
30:23
24:22
41:23

35:00
34:34
28:28
22:51
26:39
27:45
26:31
32:31
37:56
22:53
25:00
20:51
25:32

23:11
20:39

33:25
31:28
27:52
29:10
21:10

21:20
28:32
17:08

22:08
27:09
17:10
28:28
29:33
18:44
26:45
24:23

23:20
27:15
17:.07

24:20
13:38
21:16

31:24
17:20
19:36
35:26
26:58
27:43

Vets
h'cap time
1:45:34
1:47:48
1:44:04
1:46:35
1:45:36
1:49:46
1:44:11
1:50:12
1:33:11

1:39:33
1:39:59
1:46:05
1:51:42
1:47:55
1:46:49
1:48:03
1:42:02
1:36:38
1:51:41
1:49:33
1:53:42
1:49:02

1:51:23
1:53:55

1:41:09
1:43:05
1:46:42
1:45:24
1:53:24

1:53:13
1:46:01
1:57:25

1:52:25
1:47:25
1:57:23
1:46:05
1:45:00
1:55:50
1:47:48
1:50:11

1:51:14
1:47:19
1:57:27

1:50:14
2:00:55
1:53:18

1:43:09
1:57:13
1:54:57
1:39:07
1:47:36
1:46:51



Pos.

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

No.

64
58
98
169
154
122
179
159
73
49
174
134
114
128
99
124
129
39
88
94
139
104
119
79
74

38
69
107
110
158
175

27
29
42
59
75
106
118

13
30
48
109

Rider name

Carmelo
Sue
Susan
Steve
Deborah
Martin
Andrew
Jon

Ann
Joshua
John
Paul
David
Joy
Saffron
Jim
Claire
Gary
Alan
Pamela
Murray
Sue
JohnJ
Peter
Josephine
James
Kerry
Adrian
Dominic
Simon
Mark
Bob

Ken
Richard
Jack
Adam
Becca
Jennifer
Andrew
Rob
Scott
Virginia
Chris
Jack
Russell
Chanel
Wayne

Luggeri
Rust
Triplow
Cornish
Sheridan
Bullen
Gibson
Fairclough
Shuttleworth
Gavzey
Leeming
Tunnell
Michael-Golden
Payne
Pineger
Robertson
Davies
Freer
Morris
Moore
Kirton
Chittock
Murphy
Horsnell
Rosier
Wizard
Tate
Gorham
Whitehead
Horsley
Arnold
Quarton
Platts
Parrotte
Brown
Laycock
Drake
Millmore
Bowler
Young
Povey
McGee
Pithey
Pinchin
Hampton
Mason
Marks

Club

CC Ashwell

Kettering CC

CC Sudbury

Mid Shropshire Whirs  [inc 32s LS]
Warwickshire Road Club
Peterborough CC

Gravesend CC

Woking Cycle Club
Cambridge CC

Tri-Force

Velo Club Long Eaton
Addiscombe CC

VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group
High Wycombe CC

Brixton Cycles Club

St Neots CC

Mark White Coaching RT
Team Trident

Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Coalville Whs

A5 Rangers CC

Ipswich BC

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Chelmer CC

Ipswich BC

Speedhub

Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club
Kettering CC

Cambridge CC

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Wolsey RC

Cambridge CC

Shaftesbury CC

UpShift Nutrition Race Team
VTTA (East Anglia Group)
BellaVelo cc

Team Watto

Reading CC

Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
Warwickshire Road Club
Charlotteville Cycling Club
UpShift Nutrition Race Team
QN Racing

Onimpex Bioracer RT

Storey Racing

Tri-Anglia Triathlon Club

Cat.
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Age
64
57
54
65
64
68
52
67
54
33
72
60
61
64
40
64
43
40
60
53
80
52
81
91
51
20
40
58
62
56
47
67
69
56
22
54
36
34
54
47
42
57
33
19
33
40
50

VTTA Std.

2:27:06
2:35:56
2:34:03
2:27:54
2:41:17
2:30:32
2:19:38
2:29:37
2:34:03

2:34:39

2:24:54
2:41:17

2:27:06
2:28:30

2:24:13
2:33:28
2:45:55
2:32:54
2:47:42
3:14:10
2:32:21

2:27:12
2:22:56
2:25:36
2:21:45
2:17:20
2:29:37
2:31:30
2:21:45

2:20:39

2:17:20
2:15:19
2:35:56

2:27:12
2:18:40

VTTA Grp.

E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Merseyside
Midlands
N Mids
Kent
Surr/Sussex
E Anglian

Nott & EM

N Lancs & L
Lon & HC

E Anglian
Nott & EM

Nott & EM

Nott & EM

Midlands

E Anglian
West

E Anglian

E Anglian

E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
N Lancs & L
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian

E Anglian

E Anglian
Midlands
Wessex

E Anglian
E Anglian

Result Standard

time
2:04:25
2:04:49
2:05:22
2:05:35
2:05:57
2:06:01
2:06:59
2:07:16
2:07:34
2:08:12
2:08:28
2:08:52
2:11:13
2:12:01
2:14:24
2:14:35
2:15:12
2:15:31
2:16:01
2:19:37
2:24:43
2:25:12
2:26:07
2:37:32
2:39:31
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

(A)

(

(

(
DNS(

(

(

(

(

A
A)
A)
A)
A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

plus

22:41
31:07
28:41
22:19
35:20
24:31
12:39
22:21
26:29

26:11

13:41
29:16

12:31
13:18

08:12
13:51
21:12
07:42
21:35
36:38
-07:10

Vets
h'cap time
1:51:53
1:43:27
1:45:53
1:52:14
1:39:13
1:50:03
2:01:55
1:52:13
1:48:05

1:48:22

2:00:53
1:45:17

2:02:03
2:01:16

2:06:22
2:00:43
1:53:22
2:06:52
1:52:58
1:37:56
2:21:43



VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - ALL RIDERS
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No.

32
140
52
150
177
166
160
100
131
25
101
79
125
80
130
111
154
165
87
180
20
16
43
170
50
45
135
164
178
171
41
126
60
157
33
176
149
148
90
58
85
26
70
12

63
128
83
156
127
102
22
31
98
96
133
76
86
105
81
121
71
77
132
108

Rider name

Angela
Andrew
Jackie
Keith
Claire
Neil
Nick
lan
James
David
Colin
Peter
Tim
Martin
Mark
Sarah
Deborah
Chris
Naomi
Mark
Darren
Jon
Louise
Adam
Dave
Mat
Colin
Robert
Michael
Antony
Nick
Kim
David
Bryan
Simon
Paul
Emma
Donald
Wayne
Sue
Nicholas
Chris
Robert
Grant
Nic
Lisa
Joy
Denise
Ed
Daryl
Jez
Peter
lain
Susan
Robin
Steven
Mark
Steve
Tony
Sean
John
Bob
Nicholas
lan
Frank

Carpenter
Grant
Field
Ainsworth
Emons
Mackley
Dwyer
Hope
Fawcett
Shepherd
Lizieri
Horsnell
Hood
Reynolds
Ellis
Matthews
Sheridan
Ward

De Pennington
Smith
Yarwood
Woolrich
Robinson
Bidwell
Green
Ivings
McDermott
Gilmour
Parker
Brown
Tarmey
Barfoot-Brace
Harding
Long
Dighton
Deen
Bexson
Parker
Smith
Rust
Knight
Lea
Golding
Orsborn
Pillinger
Davis
Payne
Burrows
Moss
Maffey
Willows
Richards
Boardman
Triplow
Short
Loraine
Halliday
Clarke
Ball
Quinn
Manlow
Richardson
Coe

Cardy
Anderson

Club

...a3crg

Cambridge CC

CC Ashwell

Sheffrec CC

Newbury RC

...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Team Solo Vinci

...a3crg

...a3crg

Cambridge CC

Chelmer CC

Team Bottrill

Cambridge CC

Mercedes AMG Petronas CC
...a3crg

Warwickshire Road Club
Spalding CC

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Crawley Wheelers
Chapeau! Vive Le Velo

Velo Sport Jersey

Essex Roads CC

Kingston Wheelers CC

CC Breckland

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Festival Road Club
Hounslow & District Whs
TMG Horizon Cycling Team
George Fox Cycling Solutions
Velo Club Venta

Bath Cycling Club

Chelmer CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Beacon Roads CC

Epsom CC

Stratford Cycling Club
Brighton Mitre CC

Team Ohten Aveas
Kettering CC

Hart Performance Coaching
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bedfordshire Road RT
Team Secret Squirrel
DRAG2ZERO

High Wycombe CC
AeroCoach

Beacon Roads CC

CC London

Sherwood CC

Icknield RC

Dulwich Paragon CC

CC Sudbury

Cotswold Veldrijden

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
North Bucks RC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Law Wheelers

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
Verulam CC

Chelmer CC

SVTTA

Cat.

< < <K<K <K<K<K<K<K<K<K< <

S<<<g<ig

< < << <K<K< <<

=3
<<<<%g

wWv

< << <<

=3
b3

< << <K<K <K<K<K<K<K<K <KL

Page 4 of 8

Age VTTAStd.
52 2:32:54
68  2:30:32
56 2:35:17
62 2:25:36
52 2:32:54
57 2:22:20
57 2:22:20
47 2:17:20
55 2:21:12
60  2:24:13
65 2:27:54
91  3:14:10
60  2:24:13
58 2:22:56
56 2:21:45
61  2:38:48
64  2:41:17
55 2:21:12
44 2:28:56
47 2:17:20
47 2:17:20
40  2:14:34
44 2:28:56
44 2:16:06
57 2:22:20
48 2:17:46
53 2:20:08
69  2:31:30
56 2:21:45
61  2:24:54
43 2:15:43
40 2:27:12
40  2:14:34
55 2:21:12
58 2:22:56
50 2:18:40
46 2:29:51
72 2:34:39
53 2:20:08
57 2:35:56
46  2:16:55
59 2:23:34
47 2:17:20
60  2:24:13
43 2:15:43
46 2:29:51
64  2:41:17
42 2:28:04
51 2:19:09
43 2:15:43
56 2:21:45
57 2:22:20
47 2:17:20
54 2:34:03
45 2:16:30
65 2:27:54
58 2:22:56
66  2:28:44
52 2:19:38
48 2:17:46
52 2:19:38
55 2:21:12
63  2:26:20
57 2:22:20
69  2:31:30

VTTA Grp.

Wessex
E Anglian
E Anglian
N Mids
Lon & HC
Wessex
Surr/Sussex
E Anglian
Wessex
Wessex
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian
E Anglian
Wessex
Midlands
Nott & EM
Midlands
Surr/Sussex
Yorkshire
Wessex
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
E Anglian
N Mids
Surr/Sussex
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Wessex
West
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Surr/Sussex
Midlands
Surr/Sussex
Nott & EM
E Anglian
E Anglian
N Mids
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
Lon & HC
Midlands
Midlands
Lon & HC
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
West
Midlands
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Scotland
E Anglian
Wessex
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Scotland

Result Standard

time
1:46:34
1:47:54
1:53:54
1:46:28
1:54:58
1:44:46
1:44:49
1:40:01
1:44:01
1:47:02
1:50:47
2:37:32
1:47:58
1:47:02
1:46:12
2:03:22
2:05:57
1:46:00
1:53:56
1:42:25
1:42:38
1:39:57
1:54:22
1:41:51
1:48:15
1:44:00
1:46:32
1:58:05
1:48:24
1:51:35
1:42:40
1:54:41
1:42:46
1:49:26
1:51:10
1:47:03
1:58:23
2:03:15
1:48:47
2:04:49
1:46:14
1:53:04
1:46:55
1:53:50
1:45:25
2:00:18
2:12:01
1:58:54
1:50:05
1:46:43
1:52:46
1:53:22
1:48:38
2:05:22
1:47:54
1:59:22
1:54:28
2:00:16
1:51:14
1:49:23
1:51:37
1:53:13
1:58:28
1:54:35
2:03:47

plus

46:20
42:38
41:23
39:08
37:56
37:34
37:31
37:19
37:11
37:11
37:07
36:38
36:15
35:54
35:33
35:26
35:20
35:12
35:00
34:55
34:42
34:37
34:34
34:15
34:05
33:46
33:36
33:25
33:21
33:19
33:03
32:31
31:48
31:46
31:46
31:37
31:28
31:24
31:21
31:07
30:41
30:30
30:25
30:23
30:18
29:33
29:16
29:10
29:04
29:00
28:59
28:58
28:42
28:41
28:36
28:32
28:28
28:28
28:24
28:23
28:01
27:59
27:52
27:45
27:43

Vets
h'cap time
1:28:14
1:31:56
1:33:11
1:35:26
1:36:38
1:37:00
1:37:03
1:37:14
1:37:23
1:37:23
1:37:26
1:37:56
1:38:19
1:38:39
1:39:00
1:39:07
1:39:13
1:39:22
1:39:33
1:39:38
1:39:51
1:39:57
1:39:59
1:40:18
1:40:29
1:40:47
1:40:58
1:41:09
1:41:12
1:41:15
1:41:31
1:42:02
1:42:46
1:42:48
1:42:47
1:42:56
1:43:05
1:43:09
1:43:13
1:43:27
1:43:53
1:44:04
1:44:08
1:44:11
1:44:16
1:45:00
1:45:17
1:45:24
1:45:30
1:45:34
1:45:34
1:45:36
1:45:51
1:45:53
1:45:57
1:46:01
1:46:05
1:46:05
1:46:10
1:46:10
1:46:33
1:46:35
1:46:42
1:46:49
1:46:51



Pos.

116

No. Rider name

153
143
120
57
155
82
116
115
163
146
167
21
73
11

174
147
112
91
95
122
123
92
138
141
18
152
97
161
78
64
159
169
142
119
103
54
139
84
168
17
136
144
89
162
137
72
94
114
93
129
179
124
88
104
74

38
69
107
110
158
175

27
75
106
118
48
109

Andrew
Stephen
Matthew
John
Peter
Mat
Mark
Andy
Carl
Kirsty
Mark
Geoff
Ann
Robert
Paul
John
Michael
Robert
Chris
Ed
Martin
Michael
Jymmy
Barrie
Alex
Philip
Mark
James
Andrew
lan
Carmelo
Jon
Steve
John
JohnJ
Paul
Noel
Murray
Michael
Andrew
lan
Adrian
Tim

lain
Mark
Nick
Richard
Pamela
David
Chris
Claire
Andrew
Jim
Alan
Sue
Josephine
Kerry
Adrian
Dominic
Simon
Mark
Bob

Ken
Richard
Adam
Rob
Scott
Virginia
Chanel
Wayne

Simpkins
I'Anson
Reader
Golder
Harding
Wilson
Hamer
Sharman
King
McSeveney
Dearden
Reynolds
Shuttleworth
Bullyment
Blamire
Leeming
Edmunds
Nicholas
Tye

Tarelli
Bullen
Cope
Trevor
Whittaker
Garner
Jones
White
Wooldridge
Halliday
Short
Luggeri
Fairclough
Cornish
Marinko
Murphy
Looke
Toone
Kirton
Townend
Cross
Braybrook
Gower
Baggs
Tebbutt
Endersby
Burton
Mellor
Moore
Michael-Golden
Sprott
Davies
Gibson
Robertson
Morris
Chittock
Rosier
Tate
Gorham
Whitehead
Horsley
Arnold
Quarton
Platts
Parrotte
Laycock
Young
Povey
McGee
Mason
Marks

Club

Team Echelon

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Verulam CC

Chelmer CC

Chelmer CC

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
Stratford Cycling Club

Team Bottrill

VTTA (Manchester & NW Group)
...a3crg

Didcot Phoenix CC

Hemel Hempstead CC
Cambridge CC

Chelmer CC

Amersham Road Cycling Club
Velo Club Long Eaton
Verulam Really Moving

Deal Tri

Plomesgate CC

Race Hub

Peterborough CC

Kettering CC

Jem Hadar Racing

Lyme Racing Club

VTTA (Notts & E.Mids)
Peterborough CC

Mark White Coaching RT
Team Milton Keynes
Westerley Cycling Club

Team Salesengine.co.uk

CC Ashwell

Woking Cycle Club

Mid Shropshire Whirs  [inc 32s LS]
Brighton Mitre CC
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Shaftesbury CC

Kettering CC

A5 Rangers CC

Coalville Whs

Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples Veget:

Basildon CC

Hitchin Nomads CC

Velo Club Flintham

Coalville Whs

Anglia Velo

Newark Castle C C

Team Bottrill

Coalville Whs

VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group
Ratae RC

Mark White Coaching RT
Gravesend CC

St Neots CC

Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Ipswich BC

Ipswich BC

Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club
Kettering CC

Cambridge CC

Legato Racing Team (LRT)

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Wolsey RC

Cambridge CC

Shaftesbury CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)

Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
Warwickshire Road Club
Charlotteville Cycling Club
Storey Racing

Tri-Anglia Triathlon Club

Cat.
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Age
67
64
51
68
40
42
46
50
52
40
55
55
54
48
46
72
55
40
54
49
68
61
49
64
45
62
51
41
49
47
64
67
65
56
81
54
60
80
53
45
46
58
51
54
47
45
52
53
61
45
43
52
64
60
52
51
40
58
62
56
47
67
69
56
54
47
42
57
40
50

VTTA Std.

2:29:37
2:27:06
2:19:09
2:30:32
2:14:34
2:15:19
2:16:55
2:18:40
2:19:38
2:27:12
2:21:12
2:21:12
2:34:03
2:17:46
2:16:55
2:34:39
2:21:12
2:14:34
2:20:39
2:18:13
2:30:32
2:24:54
2:18:13
2:27:06
2:16:30
2:25:36
2:19:09
2:14:56
2:18:13
2:17:20
2:27:06
2:29:37
2:27:54
2:21:45
2:47:42
2:20:39
2:24:13
2:45:55
2:20:08
2:16:30
2:16:55
2:22:56
2:19:09
2:20:39
2:17:20
2:16:30
2:19:38
2:33:28
2:24:54
2:16:30
2:28:30
2:19:38
2:27:06
2:24:13
2:32:54
2:32:21
2:27:12
2:22:56
2:25:36
2:21:45
2:17:20
2:29:37
2:31:30
2:21:45
2:20:39
2:17:20
2:15:19
2:35:56
2:27:12
2:18:40

VTTA Grp.

Midlands
Man & NW
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Midlands
Lon & HC
Man & NW
Wessex
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
Kent
E Anglian
Nott & EM
N Mids
E Anglian
Yorkshire
Man & NW
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
Merseyside
Surr/Sussex
West
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Nott & EM
Midlands
E Anglian
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian
Nott & EM
N Lancs & L
Nott & EM
Nott & EM
Kent
E Anglian
Nott & EM
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
N Lancs & L
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Wessex
E Anglian
E Anglian

Result
time
2:02:22
1:59:57
1:52:08
2:03:34
1:47:38
1:48:24
1:50:04
1:51:51
1:52:52
2:00:27
1:54:33
1:54:41
2:07:34
1:51:19
1:50:32
2:08:28
1:55:40
1:49:15
1:55:39
1:53:25
2:06:01
2:00:31
1:53:51
2:02:46
1:52:28
2:02:16
1:55:58
1:51:46
1:55:20
1:54:29
2:04:25
2:07:16
2:05:35
1:59:37
2:26:07
1:59:19
2:02:57
2:24:43
1:58:58
1:55:39
1:56:16
2:03:20
2:00:25
2:03:19
2:00:10
1:59:22
2:02:31
2:19:37
2:11:13
2:02:52
2:15:12
2:06:59
2:14:35
2:16:01
2:25:12
2:39:31
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS
DNS

Standard
plus

27:15
27:09
27:01
26:58
26:56
26:55
26:51
26:49
26:46
26:45
26:39
26:31
26:29
26:27
26:23
26:11
25:32
25:19
25:00
24:48
24:31
24:23
24:22
24:20
24:02
23:20
23:11
23:10
22:53
22:51
22:41
22:21
22:19
22:08
21:35
21:20
21:16
21:12
21:10
20:51
20:39
19:36
18:44
17:20
17:10
17:08
17:07
13:51
13:41
13:38
13:18
12:39
12:31
08:12
07:42
-07:10

Vets
h'cap time
1:47:19
1:47:25
1:47:33
1:47:36
1:47:38
1:47:38
1:47:43
1:47:44
1:47:48
1:47:48
1:47:55
1:48:03
1:48:05
1:48:06
1:48:11
1:48:22
1:49:02
1:49:15
1:49:33
1:49:46
1:50:03
1:50:11
1:50:12
1:50:14
1:50:31
1:51:14
1:51:23
1:51:23
1:51:41
1:51:42
1:51:53
1:52:13
1:52:14
1:52:25
1:52:58
1:53:13
1:53:18
1:53:22
1:53:24
1:53:42
1:53:55
1:54:57
1:55:50
1:57:13
1:57:23
1:57:25
1:57:27
2:00:43
2:00:53
2:00:55
2:01:16
2:01:55
2:02:03
2:06:22
2:06:52
2:21:43



VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - TANDEMS

No.
67

Pos.

68

Rider name

lan Greenstreet
Rachael Elliott
Norman  Harvey
Mary Corbett

Club

Newbury Velo
Newbury Velo
Sotonia CC  (Trike)
Sotonia CC (Trike)

VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - WOMEN

Pos. No.
1 32
2 52
3 177
4 111
5 154
6 87
7 43
8 126
9 149

10 58
11 63
12 128
13 83
14 98
15 146
16 73
17 94
18 129
19 104
20 74
8
118
48

Rider name

Angela Carpenter
Jackie Field

Claire Emons

Sarah Matthews
Deborah  Sheridan
Naomi De Pennington
Louise Robinson
Kim Barfoot-Brace
Emma Bexson

Sue Rust

Lisa Davis

Joy Payne
Denise Burrows
Susan Triplow
Kirsty McSeveney
Ann Shuttleworth
Pamela Moore

Claire Davies

Sue Chittock
Josephine Rosier

Kerry Tate

Virginia McGee
Chanel Mason

Club

...a3crg

CC Ashwell

Newbury RC

...a3crg

Warwickshire Road Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Essex Roads CC

Bath Cycling Club
Stratford Cycling Club
Kettering CC

DRAG2ZERO

High Wycombe CC
AeroCoach

CC Sudbury

...a3crg

Cambridge CC

Coalville Whs

Mark White Coaching RT
Ipswich BC

Ipswich BC

Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club
Charlotteville Cycling Club
Storey Racing

VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - MEN

Pos. No.
1 140
2 150
3 166
4 160
5 100
=6 131
= 25
8 101
9 79
10 125
11 80
12 130
13 165
14 180
15 20
16 16
17 170
18 50
19 45
20 135
21 164
22 178
23 171
24 41
25 60
26 157
27 33
28 176
29 148
30 90

Rider name

Andrew  Grant
Keith Ainsworth
Neil Mackley
Nick Dwyer
lan Hope
James Fawcett
David Shepherd
Colin Lizieri
Peter Horsnell
Tim Hood
Martin Reynolds
Mark Ellis
Chris Ward
Mark Smith
Darren Yarwood
Jon Woolrich
Adam Bidwell
Dave Green
Mat Ivings
Colin McDermott
Robert Gilmour
Michael Parker
Antony Brown
Nick Tarmey
David Harding
Bryan Long
Simon Dighton
Paul Deen
Donald Parker
Wayne Smith

Club

Cambridge CC

Sheffrec CC

...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Team Solo Vinci

...a3crg

...a3crg

Cambridge CC

Chelmer CC

Team Bottrill

Cambridge CC

Mercedes AMG Petronas CC
Spalding CC

Crawley Wheelers

Chapeau! Vive Le Velo

Velo Sport Jersey

Kingston Wheelers CC

CC Breckland

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Festival Road Club
Hounslow & District Whs
TMG Horizon Cycling Team
George Fox Cycling Solutions
Velo Club Venta

Chelmer CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Beacon Roads CC

Epsom CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Team Ohten Aveas

Cat.

wv

wv

Cat.

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
wWv
wWv
wWv
wWv
wWv
wWv
wWv
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Age
57
43
88
63

Age
52
56
52
61
64
44
44
40
46
57
46
64
42
54
40
54
53
43
52
51
40
57
40

Age
68
62
57
57
47
55
60
65
91
60
58
56
55
47
47
40
44
57
48
53
69
56
61
43
40
55
58
50
72
53

VTTA Std.
02:19:36

02:58:15

VTTA Std.
2:32:54
2:35:17
2:32:54
2:38:48
2:41:17
2:28:56
2:28:56
2:27:12
2:29:51
2:35:56
2:29:51
2:41:17
2:28:04
2:34:03
2:27:12
2:34:03
2:33:28
2:28:30
2:32:54
2:32:21
2:27:12
2:35:56
2:27:12

VTTA Std.
2:30:32
2:25:36
2:22:20
2:22:20
2:17:20
2:21:12
2:24:13
2:27:54
3:14:10
2:24:13
2:22:56
2:21:45
2:21:12
2:17:20
2:17:20
2:14:34
2:16:06
2:22:20
2:17:46
2:20:08
2:31:30
2:21:45
2:24:54
2:15:43
2:14:34
2:21:12
2:22:56
2:18:40
2:34:39
2:20:08

VTTA Grp.

Lon & HC
Lon & HC
Wessex
Wessex

VTTA Grp.

Wessex
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Wessex
Midlands
Midlands
E Anglian
West
Midlands
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
Lon & HC
Midlands
E Anglian
Wessex
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Nott & EM
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Wessex
E Anglian

VTTA Grp.
E Anglian
N Mids
Wessex
Surr/Sussex
E Anglian
Wessex
Wessex
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Surr/Sussex
Yorkshire
Wessex
Surr/Sussex
E Anglian
N Mids
Surr/Sussex
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Wessex
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Surr/Sussex
Surr/Sussex
Nott & EM

Result
time
1:41:34

2:24:39

Result
time
1:46:34
1:53:54
1:54:58
2:03:22
2:05:57
1:53:56
1:54:22
1:54:41
1:58:23
2:04:49
2:00:18
2:12:01
1:58:54
2:05:22
2:00:27
2:07:34
2:19:37
2:15:12
2:25:12
2:39:31
DNF
DNS(A)

DNS

Result
time
1:47:54
1:46:28
1:44:46
1:44:49
1:40:01
1:44:01
1:47:02
1:50:47
2:37:32
1:47:58
1:47:02
1:46:12
1:46:00
1:42:25
1:42:38
1:39:57
1:41:51
1:48:15
1:44:00
1:46:32
1:58:05
1:48:24
1:51:35
1:42:40
1:42:46
1:49:26
1:51:10
1:47:03
2:03:15
1:48:47

Standard
plus

38:02

33:36

Standard
plus

46:20
41:23
37:56
35:26
35:20
35:00
34:34
32:31
31:28
31:07
29:33
29:16
29:10
28:41
26:45
26:29
13:51
13:18
07:42
-07:10

Standard
plus

42:38
39:08
37:34
37:31
37:19
37:11
37:11
37:07
36:38
36:15
35:54
35:33
35:12
34:55
34:42
34:37
34:15
34:05
33:46
33:36
33:25
33:21
33:19
33:03
31:48
31:46
31:46
31:37
31:24
31:21

Vets
h'cap time
1:28:14
1:33:11
1:36:38
1:39:07
1:39:13
1:39:33
1:39:59
1:42:02
1:43:05
1:43:27
1:45:00
1:45:17
1:45:24
1:45:53
1:47:48
1:48:05
2:00:43
2:01:16
2:06:52
2:21:43

Vets
h'cap time
1:31:56
1:35:26
1:37:00
1:37:03
1:37:14
1:37:23
1:37:23
1:37:26
1:37:56
1:38:19
1:38:39
1:39:00
1:39:22
1:39:38
1:39:51
1:39:57
1:40:18
1:40:29
1:40:47
1:40:58
1:41:09
1:41:12
1:41:15
1:41:31
1:42:46
1:42:48
1:42:47
1:42:56
1:43:09
1:43:13



Pos.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

No.

85
26
70
12

156
127
102
22
31
96
133
76
86
105
81
121
71
77
132
108
153
143
120
57
155
82
116
115
163
167
21
11

174
147
112
91
95
122
123
92
138
141
18
152
97
161
78
64
159
169
142
119
103
54
139
84
168
17
136
144
89
162
137
72
114
93
179
124
88

Rider name

Nicholas  Knight

Chris Lea
Robert Golding
Grant Orsborn
Nic Pillinger
Ed Moss
Daryl Maffey
Jez Willows
Peter Richards
lain Boardman
Robin Short
Steven Loraine
Mark Halliday
Steve Clarke
Tony Ball

Sean Quinn
John Manlow
Bob Richardson
Nicholas  Coe

lan Cardy
Frank Anderson

Andrew  Simpkins
Stephen  I'Anson
Matthew Reader

John Golder
Peter Harding
Mat Wilson
Mark Hamer
Andy Sharman
Carl King
Mark Dearden
Geoff Reynolds
Robert Bullyment
Paul Blamire
John Leeming

Michael  Edmunds

Robert Nicholas
Chris Tye

Ed Tarelli
Martin Bullen
Michael  Cope
Jymmy Trevor
Barrie Whittaker
Alex Garner
Philip Jones
Mark White
James Wooldridge
Andrew  Halliday
lan Short
Carmelo  Luggeri
Jon Fairclough
Steve Cornish
John Marinko
JohnJ Murphy
Paul Looke
Noel Toone

Murray Kirton
Michael  Townend
Andrew  Cross

lan Braybrook
Adrian Gower
Tim Baggs

lain Tebbutt
Mark Endersby
Nick Burton
Richard Mellor
David Michael-Golden
Chris Sprott
Andrew  Gibson
Jim Robertson
Alan Morris

Club

Hart Performance Coaching
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bedfordshire Road RT

Team Secret Squirrel

Beacon Roads CC

CC London

Sherwood CC

Icknield RC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Cotswold Veldrijden

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
North Bucks RC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Law Wheelers

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
Verulam CC

Chelmer CC

SVTTA

Team Echelon

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Verulam CC

Chelmer CC

Chelmer CC

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
Stratford Cycling Club

Team Bottrill

VTTA (Manchester & NW Group)
Didcot Phoenix CC

Hemel Hempstead CC
Chelmer CC

Amersham Road Cycling Club
Velo Club Long Eaton
Verulam Really Moving

Deal Tri

Plomesgate CC

Race Hub

Peterborough CC

Kettering CC

Jem Hadar Racing

Lyme Racing Club

VTTA (Notts & E.Mids)
Peterborough CC

Mark White Coaching RT
Team Milton Keynes
Westerley Cycling Club

Team Salesengine.co.uk

CC Ashwell

Woking Cycle Club

Mid Shropshire Whirs  [inc 32s LS]
Brighton Mitre CC
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Shaftesbury CC

Kettering CC

A5 Rangers CC

Coalville Whs

Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples Veget:

Basildon CC

Hitchin Nomads CC

Velo Club Flintham
Coalville Whs

Anglia Velo

Newark Castle C C

Team Bottrill

VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group
Ratae RC

Gravesend CC

St Neots CC

Hinckley Cycle Racing Club

Cat.

< <K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<LK<K<K<LK<K<K<KCK<K<LK<K<K<LK<LK<LK<LK<K<LK<KCK<K<K<LK<LK<LK<K<LK<K<K<K<KCK<K<K<K<LK<K<LK<K<K<K<K<LK<K<K<LK<LK<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K<< KL
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Age
46
59
47
60
43
51
43
56
57
47
45
65
58
66
52
48
52
55
63
57
69
67
64
51
68
40
42
46
50
52
55
55
48
46
72
55
40
54
49
68
61
49
64
45
62
51
41
49
47
64
67
65
56
81
54
60
80
53
45
46
58
51
54
47
45
52
61
45
52
64
60

VTTA Std.

2:16:55
2:23:34
2:17:20
2:24:13
2:15:43
2:19:09
2:15:43
2:21:45
2:22:20
2:17:20
2:16:30
2:27:54
2:22:56
2:28:44
2:19:38
2:17:46
2:19:38
2:21:12
2:26:20
2:22:20
2:31:30
2:29:37
2:27:06
2:19:09
2:30:32
2:14:34
2:15:19
2:16:55
2:18:40
2:19:38
2:21:12
2:21:12
2:17:46
2:16:55
2:34:39
2:21:12
2:14:34
2:20:39
2:18:13
2:30:32
2:24:54
2:18:13
2:27:06
2:16:30
2:25:36
2:19:09
2:14:56
2:18:13
2:17:20
2:27:06
2:29:37
2:27:54
2:21:45
2:47:42
2:20:39
2:24:13
2:45:55
2:20:08
2:16:30
2:16:55
2:22:56
2:19:09
2:20:39
2:17:20
2:16:30
2:19:38
2:24:54
2:16:30
2:19:38
2:27:06
2:24:13

VTTA Grp.
E Anglian
N Mids
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Lon & HC
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
E Anglian
West
Midlands
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Scotland
E Anglian
Wessex
Lon & HC
E Anglian
Scotland
Midlands
Man & NW
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Midlands
Lon & HC
Man & NW
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
Lon & HC
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
Kent
E Anglian
Nott & EM
N Mids
E Anglian
Yorkshire
Man & NW
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Lon & HC
Lon & HC
E Anglian
E Anglian
Surr/Sussex
Merseyside
Surr/Sussex
West
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
Nott & EM
Midlands
E Anglian
E Anglian
Nott & EM
Nott & EM
E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian
N Lancs & L
Nott & EM
Kent
E Anglian
Nott & EM

Result
time
1:46:14
1:53:04
1:46:55
1:53:50
1:45:25
1:50:05
1:46:43
1:52:46
1:53:22
1:48:38
1:47:54
1:59:22
1:54:28
2:00:16
1:51:14
1:49:23
1:51:37
1:53:13
1:58:28
1:54:35
2:03:47
2:02:22
1:59:57
1:52:08
2:03:34
1:47:38
1:48:24
1:50:04
1:51:51
1:52:52
1:54:33
1:54:41
1:51:19
1:50:32
2:08:28
1:55:40
1:49:15
1:55:39
1:53:25
2:06:01
2:00:31
1:53:51
2:02:46
1:52:28
2:02:16
1:55:58
1:51:46
1:55:20
1:54:29
2:04:25
2:07:16
2:05:35
1:59:37
2:26:07
1:59:19
2:02:57
2:24:43
1:58:58
1:55:39
1:56:16
2:03:20
2:00:25
2:03:19
2:00:10
1:59:22
2:02:31
2:11:13
2:02:52
2:06:59
2:14:35
2:16:01

Standard
plus

30:41
30:30
30:25
30:23
30:18
29:04
29:00
28:59
28:58
28:42
28:36
28:32
28:28
28:28
28:24
28:23
28:01
27:59
27:52
27:45
27:43
27:15
27:09
27:01
26:58
26:56
26:55
26:51
26:49
26:46
26:39
26:31
26:27
26:23
26:11
25:32
25:19
25:00
24:48
24:31
24:23
24:22
24:20
24:02
23:20
23:11
23:10
22:53
22:51
22:41
22:21
22:19
22:08
21:35
21:20
21:16
21:12
21:10
20:51
20:39
19:36
18:44
17:20
17:10
17:08
17:07
13:41
13:38
12:39
12:31
08:12

Vets
h'cap time
1:43:53
1:44:04
1:44:08
1:44:11
1:44:16
1:45:30
1:45:34
1:45:34
1:45:36
1:45:51
1:45:57
1:46:01
1:46:05
1:46:05
1:46:10
1:46:10
1:46:33
1:46:35
1:46:42
1:46:49
1:46:51
1:47:19
1:47:25
1:47:33
1:47:36
1:47:38
1:47:38
1:47:43
1:47:44
1:47:48
1:47:55
1:48:03
1:48:06
1:48:11
1:48:22
1:49:02
1:49:15
1:49:33
1:49:46
1:50:03
1:50:11
1:50:12
1:50:14
1:50:31
1:51:14
1:51:23
1:51:23
1:51:41
1:51:42
1:51:53
1:52:13
1:52:14
1:52:25
1:52:58
1:53:13
1:53:18
1:53:22
1:53:24
1:53:42
1:53:55
1:54:57
1:55:50
1:57:13
1:57:23
1:57:25
1:57:27
2:00:53
2:00:55
2:01:55
2:02:03
2:06:22



Pos.

VTTA EAST ANGLIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - WOMEN

Pos.

N o s WN R

No.

38
69
107
110
158
175
3
27
75
106
109

No.

52
43
58
98
73
104
74
8
48

Rider name

Adrian
Dominic
Simon
Mark
Bob
Ken
Richard
Adam
Rob
Scott
Wayne

Rider name

Jackie
Louise
Sue
Susan
Ann

Sue
Josephine
Kerry
Chanel

Gorham
Whitehead
Horsley
Arnold
Quarton
Platts
Parrotte
Laycock
Young
Povey
Marks

Field
Robinson
Rust

Triplow
Shuttleworth
Chittock
Rosier

Tate

Mason

Club

Kettering CC

Cambridge CC

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Wolsey RC

Cambridge CC
Shaftesbury CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
Warwickshire Road Club
Tri-Anglia Triathlon Club

Club

CC Ashwell

Essex Roads CC

Kettering CC

CC Sudbury

Cambridge CC

Ipswich BC

Ipswich BC

Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club
Storey Racing

VTTA EAST ANGLIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 50 - MEN

o
W oNoOU s wN R 8

WWWWWNRNRNRNNNNNNNRRRRERRRBR B B R
EWNPOOVLOMNDDUDSEWNROOON®TGNDWNRLO

No.

140
100
101
79
80
130
50
171
60
157
85
70
12
6
31
86
121
132
57
155
21
11
91
123
18
78
64
103
54
17
136
162
72
124
38
69
110
158
175

27
75
109

Rider name

Andrew
lan
Colin
Peter
Martin
Mark
Dave
Antony
David
Bryan
Nicholas
Robert
Grant
Nic

lain
Steve
John
lan
John
Peter
Geoff
Robert
Chris
Michael
Philip
lan
Carmelo
Paul
Noel

lan
Adrian
Mark
Richard
Jim
Adrian
Dominic
Mark
Bob

Ken
Richard
Adam
Rob
Wayne

Grant
Hope
Lizieri
Horsnell
Reynolds
Ellis
Green
Brown
Harding
Long
Knight
Golding
Orsborn
Pillinger
Boardman
Clarke
Manlow
Cardy
Golder
Harding
Reynolds
Bullyment
Tye

Cope
Jones
Short
Luggeri
Looke
Toone
Braybrook
Gower
Endersby
Mellor
Robertson
Gorham
Whitehead
Arnold
Quarton
Platts
Parrotte
Laycock
Young
Marks

Club

Cambridge CC

Team Solo Vinci

Cambridge CC

Chelmer CC

Cambridge CC

Mercedes AMG Petronas CC
CC Breckland

George Fox Cycling Solutions
Chelmer CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Hart Performance Coaching
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bedfordshire Road RT

Team Secret Squirrel
Dulwich Paragon CC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Chelmer CC

Chelmer CC

Chelmer CC

Hemel Hempstead CC
Chelmer CC

Plomesgate CC

Kettering CC

Peterborough CC

Team Salesengine.co.uk

CC Ashwell

Shaftesbury CC

Kettering CC

Basildon CC

Hitchin Nomads CC

Anglia Velo

Team Bottrill

St Neots CC

Kettering CC

Cambridge CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Wolsey RC

Cambridge CC

Shaftesbury CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
Tri-Anglia Triathlon Club

(o]
Q
-

< <K<K <K<K <K<K <K<K <KL

Cat.

wv
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Wwv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
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Age
58
62
56
47
67
69
56
54
47
42
50

Age
56
44
57
54
54
52
51
40
40

Age
68
47
65
91
58
56
57
61
40
55
46
47
60
43
47
66
52
57
68
40
55
48
54
61
62
47
64
54
60
46
58
47
52
64
58
62
47
67
69
56
54
47
50

VTTA Std.

2:22:56
2:25:36
2:21:45
2:17:20
2:29:37
2:31:30
2:21:45
2:20:39
2:17:20
2:15:19
2:18:40

VTTA Std.

2:35:17
2:28:56
2:35:56
2:34:03
2:34:03
2:32:54
2:32:21
2:27:12
2:27:12

VTTA Std.

2:30:32
2:17:20
2:27:54
3:14:10
2:22:56
2:21:45
2:22:20
2:24:54
2:14:34
2:21:12
2:16:55
2:17:20
2:24:13
2:15:43
2:17:20
2:28:44
2:19:38
2:22:20
2:30:32
2:14:34
2:21:12
2:17:46
2:20:39
2:24:54
2:25:36
2:17:20
2:27:06
2:20:39
2:24:13
2:16:55
2:22:56
2:17:20
2:19:38
2:27:06
2:22:56
2:25:36
2:17:20
2:29:37
2:31:30
2:21:45
2:20:39
2:17:20
2:18:40

VTTA Grp.

E Anglian
E Anglian
N Lancs & L
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
Midlands
E Anglian

VTTA Grp.

E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian

VTTA Grp.

E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian
E Anglian

Result
time
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS

Result
time
1:53:54
1:54:22
2:04:49
2:05:22
2:07:34
2:25:12
2:39:31
DNF
DNS

Result
time
1:47:54
1:40:01
1:50:47
2:37:32
1:47:02
1:46:12
1:48:15
1:51:35
1:42:46
1:49:26
1:46:14
1:46:55
1:53:50
1:45:25
1:48:38
2:00:16
1:51:37
1:54:35
2:03:34
1:47:38
1:54:41
1:51:19
1:55:39
2:00:31
2:02:16
1:54:29
2:04:25
1:59:19
2:02:57
1:56:16
2:03:20
2:00:10
2:02:31
2:14:35
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS

Standard
plus

Standard
plus

41:23
34:34
31:07
28:41
26:29
07:42
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